PINEDA-ISAAC, DIAZ, AND HODGES:

SETTLEMENT - 
EMPLOYEE I.D. # 340493. -AGAINST- YONKERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND 

JOSEPH SAYEGH

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Yonkers, in meeting 
assembled:

That the settlement by the Corporation Counsel in the amount of FIFTEEN 
THOUSAND and 00/100 U.S. DOLLARS ($15,000.00) in the matter entitled “In the 
Matter of [employee I.D. # 340493], Complainant, against the Yonkers Public 
Schools, and Joseph Sayegh, individually and in his official capacity” for alleged 
employment law violations arising out of Complainant’s employment with the 
Yonkers Public Schools be and the same hereby is approved, and the Comptroller 
of the City of Yonkers is directed to draw his warrant in the amount of FIFTEEN 
THOUSAND and 00/100 U.S. DOLLARS ($15,000.00) in favor of employee I.D. # 
340493 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation Counsel is hereby 
authorized to do and perform any and all such actions, including the execution of 
any and all documents and certificates, as such officers shall deem necessary and